EXHIBIT 1

Administrative



Location 5785 W Tropicana Ave Las Vegas, NV 89103 Occurred On (Date / Time) Tuesday 8/22/2023 5:34:12 PM Reporting Officer Entered By Related Cases		: / Time) 22/2023 23/2023 7:03:34 PM Jurisdiction	Sector /Beat P4 Clark County
Traffic Report Place Type	Acolde	ant Involved	
Offenses: Prostitute Engage In Prostit/Solicit(M)-NRS 201.354.3 Completed Yes Domestic Violence Entry Premises Entered Weapons Criminal Activities	Hate/Bias Type Sec Location Typ	unity	Tools
Victims:	10		
Name:			
Victim Type Soclety/Public Written Stateme Victim of 60802 - Prostitute Engage In Prostit/Solicit(M)-NF		Can ID S	uspect
DOB Age Sex Helght Weight Employer/School Occupation/Grade Injury	Race Hair Color Work Schedule Injury Weapons	I hereby certify this is a	Icity full, true and Correct copy of the IAL DOCUMENT EMIZED/MICROGRAPHIC COPY)
Addresses Phones		SE	P 27 2023
Offender Relationships Notes:		on file with the Las Veg	as Metropolitan Police Department
Arrestees:		C. Oush	MO 9393
Name: <u>Bal, Wel</u> Allas:		Las Vegas Metropolitan	
Scope ID NEW DOB / Sex Female Height Weight Employer/School	Age 48 Hair Color Occupation/Grade	Race White	Ethnicity Not Hispanic or Latino Eye Color
Addresses Business 5785 W Tropicana Ave LVN, 891	103		NSBMT
Phones Notes:			SEP 2 9 2023
Witnesses:			RECEIVED
Other Entitles:			
Propertles: ()			
Narrative			

On August 22, 2023, your affiant, Detective **Constitution**, utilized the Investigative resource called Rubmaps.com, and discovered a review for the White Lilly Spa, located at 5785 West Tropicana Avenue Las Vegas, Clark County Nevada 89103. The review which was posted yesterday on August 21,2023 stated that subject entered into the business and received sex for payment.

On August 22nd 2023 at approximately 1700 hours, your afflant, Detective **Sector Sector**, conducted follow up undercover operation in regards to soliciting and engaging in prostitution at White Lilly Spa located at 5785 West Tropicana Avenue Las Vegas, Clark County Nevada 89103.

During the operation, Undercover Detective set of the massage rooms and directed him to undress. Detective set of the massage rooms and directed him to undress. Detective set of the massage rooms and directed him to undress. Detective set of the massage rooms and directed him to undress. Detective set of the massage rooms and directed him to undress. Detective set of the massage rooms and directed him to undress. Detective set of the massage rooms and directed him to undress. Detective set of the massage rooms and directed him to undress. Detective set of the massage rooms and directed him to undress. Detective set of the massage rooms and directed him to undress. Detective set of the massage rooms and directed him to undress. Detective set of the massage rooms and directed him to undress. Detective set of the massage rooms and directed him to undress. Detective set of the massage rooms and directed him to undress. Detective set of the massage rooms and directed him to undress. Detective set of the massage rooms and directed him to undress. Detective set of the massage rooms and directed him to undress. Detective set of the massage rooms and directed him to undress. Bei then stated to Detective set it that it would cost \$400 for sex with no condom. Detective set advised surveillance detectives that he received a good deal for sexual intercourse from Bel. Surveillance Detectives entered the premises and Bel was taken into custody.

			19.000	
mana da la	VICE RECITE	COUPT	1210	
In Munkdpal Court of In Justice Court of Clark County	State of Nevada	COURT	1	
Court Case#	CLARK COUNTY Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department	230800000222	80 20	
Adult D Juvenile	TRAFFIC/CRIMINAL/CIVIL COMPLAINT	NEW-	62	
🗆 Trafilo 🛛 🖬 Criminal	C School Zone C Hezmat	D Injuries & Crime Report	$\omega \approx$	
Accident     Accident	D Construction Zone Li S.T.E.P.	Evidence Logged Arrest	00	
Infraction	Urban 🛛 Rural	C Aircraft Clock Number	00 17 .	
Travel Digetton: IN IS I	DEDW Beau PH Mile Aree: PH Marker;	Explain:	FV.	
At Location: 5785	W. TROPICAMA av	e in, ny 89103	と応	
Violation Date: 8/22/	23Time0534 Issue Date:8/2	2/23 Time: 0534		
-		Yes DNo DUnknown	x	
Defendant Type: D Driver D Pa	assenger DPedestrian Drugs Suspected	Blood Breath DUA Results: %	3	
	IGNED CERTIFIES AND SAYS THAT IN THE STAT			
MARIE II and Dischold Holder	NOT Bodal Seci		5	
Addresse: Dependent I Mailing	Situde. Walnut	States 91797 Stree		
R:	ace: D Sex: Herein (D Welter	SA WRIK BODA		
OLN / ID:		27 Restrictions E Endorme		
Vehicle has current proof of insuran	CAUDIN			
N	LOWING VEHICLE/MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE AE		1 Harrison	
C Commercial Vehicle US DDT #		NOVE EDITED ECOATION.		
Vehicle Ucense: Lic. State:		Type: Color:	01	
	Address:			
Reg. Owner: C Same		Chieron.	10	
Viplation 22	IEN AND THERE COMMIT THE FOLLOWING OFF	UCIT LORGE		
Posted Actual	And the second sec	County Code Municipal Code		
Speed; Speed; To Wit: LOFI DD A	MMIT OF NRS/County/City # 2			
CZUZE AZ AK	OF TO COMMIT OF CORE	2 TO GROZE	N	
AN OT OF TO	DETTIDAL CEX FR	ZAFROF		
A LON OD LO	P PUZPOSE DE GRATTE	YING THE	DISTRICT OF THE OWNER OF	true and correct copy of the DOCUMENT
	FRIKE OF EITHER THE	250 N CODE	COBX/COMPUTERIZ	ED/MICROGRAPHIC COPY)
To Wit:		County Code D Municipal Gode		
	NRS/County/City #		SEP 2	7 2023
			1	
		on file	with the Las Vegas Me	tropolitan Police Department
L certify (or declare) under p cause to believe and d	enally of perjury, under the laws of the State of Nevad to believe that the above named person committed the	e above offense(s) contrary to the la	aw. Lawy w	D 9393
Officer/Commisionship PRINTED N	ante: Officer/Second Classify Construct	CN CN	gas Metropolitan Police	e Dept.
SEE REVERSE FO	DRALL COURT INSTRUCTION OF A CALL COURT INSTRUCTION	AS ARE NOT CRIMINAL OFFENSES		orop
Las Vegas Municipal Court Las Vegas Jualice Court	Services Goodspringer Municipal	Gourt Henderson Boulds Rumlepal Court Municipal	pel Court	
Township/Justice Court:	0	Court Phone:		
You are hereby ordered to appear to answer to the above charge(s).	18 devot OCTO BEREAR			
WITHOUT ADMITTING HAVING CO	OMMITTED THE ABOVE OFFENSE(S), I HEREBY PROMISE T IT TO BE TAKEN IMMEDIATELY BEFORE A MAGISTRATE (N	TO RESPOND AS DIRECTED ON THIS NO RS 4844 630 AND NRS 4844 750).	OTICEAND	
Defendant's Signalure X	a 1 17 &	D Interpreter	IUAGE	
Cellphone	DRefused Email	Neonool Marine	Refused	
	ABOVE CONTACT INFORMATION YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT	THE COURT MAY CONTACT YOU BY TEXT	OR EMAIL	
			16. 17 of 5 10 m 10. 40 PM	1
			NSBMT	
	(		SFP 2 9 2023	
			JCL 7 9 7079	1
		R	ECEIVED	
			and the set of the first	